

via email

Date: April 15, 2025 File No.: 20-4517 / 21-4517

Public Works

10 Peel Centre Dr. Suite B Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 tel: 905-791-7800

peelregion.ca

Anthony Furlano Construction Inc. 5683 11th Line New Tecumseth, Ontario L0G 1A0

Attention: Anthony Furlano

Re: Document No. 2024-262T- Conversion of Private Noise Walls on Steeles, Kennedy and Dixie, within the Region of Peel.

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance for this project. In order for statutory holdback to be released you are advised to provide the following as per the Region's Volume 2, General Conditions.

- a) Proof of publication
- b) Certification of Clearance from the Workplace Safety and Insurance Board
- c) A written statement releasing the Region from all further claims relating to the contract
- d) A signed Statutory Declaration.

Please be advised that the Preliminary Acceptance for this project will be given only after all Contract items have been completed and all deficiencies rectified. The Maintenance Period will commence upon the date of Preliminary Acceptance.

Sincerely,

NABIL MATTA

Nabiel Matta, P.Eng.

Project Manager, Roads Design and Construction Transportation, Public Works 10 Peel Centre Dr., Suite B, 4th Floor, Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 Tel: 905-791-7800 ext. 7862 Email: nabiel.matta@peelregion.ca

c: Tapan Barua, Regional Inspector Arben Saraci, Supervisor of Inspections Mike Neumann, Contract Administrator - Planmac James Lahvey, Supervisor of CAD/GIS

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

The Regional Municipality of Peel

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)

Conversion of Private Noise Walls on Steeles, Kennedy and Dixie, within the Region of Peel

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Document No. 2024-262T – CONVERSION OF PRIVATE NOISE WALLS ON STEELES AVENUE, KENNEDY ROAD AND DIXIE ROAD WITHIN THE REGION OF PEEL, PROJECTS 20-4517 AND 21-4517

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on March 31, 2025

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: April 15, 2025

NABILMATTA

(payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner: Regional Municipality of Peel

Address for service: 10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 4B9

Anthony Furlano Construction Name of contractor: Inc.

Address for service: 5683 11th Line, New Tecumseth, ON LOG 1A0

Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Nabiel Matta, P.Eng.

Address: 10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 4B9

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
NOTE: Use this choice when The Regional Municipality of Peel is the Owner within the meaning of the Construction Act.

Claims for Lien are to be sub	omitted electronically t	o the Regional Clerk	of The Regional	Municipality of
Peel by email at the following	g address: regional.cl	erk@peelregion.ca	_	

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

 \square